505586755 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-MILL CORP.	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	9 BARBERRY COURT	
City:	WHIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07981	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-226-3800 Email: djohnson@preti.com

Correspondent Name: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU & PACHIOS LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAREN-024XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICARDO OCHOA
SIGNATURE:	/Ricardo Ochoa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=BAREN-024XX Assignment#page1.tif source=BAREN-024XX Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505586755 REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>HANS-MILL CORP.</u>, a <u>FLORIDA</u> corporation (hereinafter Assignor), having its principal place of business at <u>5406 WEST 1ST STREET, JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32254</u>, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of:

U.S. Patent Application of <u>HONGYUAN HAN</u>, U.S. Application No. **15/896,837**, Filed **02-14-2018**, for STORAGE TOTE WITH LATCHING HANDLE;

Canadian Patent Application of <u>HONGYUAN HAN</u>, Canadian Application No. **2,995,282** Filed **02-15-2018** for STORAGE TOTE WITH LATCHING HANDLE;

WHEREAS, <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>NEW JERSEY</u> corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>9 BARBERRY COURT</u>, <u>WHIPPANY</u>, <u>NEW JERSEY 07981</u> (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA</u>, <u>INC.</u> and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>HANS-MILL CORP.</u> hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA</u>, <u>INC.</u> its right, title and interest in and to the above Patent Application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and in and to the invention disclosed therein throughout the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term of any and all patents which may be issued on said application and for the full term of any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA</u>, <u>INC.</u> for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>HANS-MILL CORP.</u> had this assignment not been made.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, <u>HANS-MILL CORP</u>. materially represents to <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA</u>, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that <u>HANS-MILL CORP</u>, has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, <u>HANS-MILL CORP</u>. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said application resulting therefrom to <u>BARENTHAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.</u>, its successors and assigns.

13100330.1 14457513.1

PATENT REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0622 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>HANS-MILL CORP.</u> has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{22}{3}$ day of $\frac{3019}{3}$.

HANS-MILL CORP.

By: (Signature)

Name: H. J. HAN
(Print Name)

Title: CEO

13100330.1 14457513.1